HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3386

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

May 10

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "14" and insert "12". 1 Delete lines 19 and 20. In line 21, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)". In line 22, after "vehicle" insert "from theft". In line 23, delete "in" and insert "on". On page 2, line 2, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)". In line 3, after the period insert "Warrantor' does not include an authorized insurer that provides a warranty reimbursement insurance policy.". In line 4, delete "14" and insert "12". In line 9, delete "14" and insert "12". 10 In line 12, delete "14" and insert "12". 11 In line 14, delete "14" and insert "12". 12 13 In line 17, delete "14" and insert "12". Delete lines 19 through 27. 14 15 In line 39, after "typed" insert a semicolon and delete the rest of the line. In line 41, delete "a separate" and insert "an". 16 17 In line 45, delete "a separate" and insert "an". 18 On page 3, line 8, after "transferability" delete the rest of the line and insert "or cancellation of". 19 20 In line 9, delete "uct or". 21 Delete lines 27 through 29. In line 30, delete "5" and insert "4". 22 On page 4, line 4, delete "6" and insert "5". 23 24 In line 13, delete "14" and insert "12". 25 In line 14, delete "6" and insert "5". In line 15, delete "for each" and insert "that covers all liability to the consumer under all" and 26 27 delete "warranty" and insert "warranties". 28 In line 19, after "lines" delete the rest of the line and insert "insurer.". In line 22, delete "7" and insert "6". 29 In line 23, delete "14" and insert "12". 30 31 In line 31, after "to" insert "or on behalf of". In line 43, after the first "warrantor" insert "and the Director of the Department of Consumer 32 and Business Services" and after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 44 and 45. 33 34 On page 5, delete line 1.

35

In line 8, delete "6" and insert "5".

```
In line 12, delete "6" and insert "5".
```

- In line 13, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 14, delete "14" and insert "12" and after the period delete the rest of the line.
- 4 Delete lines 15 and 16.
- 5 In line 17, delete "9" and insert "8".
- 6 In line 18, delete "14" and insert "12".
- 7 Delete lines 37 through 45.
- 8 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 9 In line 5, delete "11" and insert "9".
- In line 11, delete "12" and insert "10".
- 11 In line 16, delete "sale or".
- 12 In line 17, after "product" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 18.
- In line 19, delete "13" and insert "11".
- In line 20, delete "14" and insert "12".
- In line 22, delete "14" and insert "12".
- In line 23, delete "14" and insert "12".
- 17 In line 24, delete "14" and insert "12".
- In line 26, delete "15" and insert "13".
- 19 On page 8, line 33, delete "14" and insert "12".
- 20 In line 44, delete "16" and insert "14" and delete "1 to 14" and insert "1 to 12".
- In line 45, delete "15" and insert "13".
- 22 On page 9, line 2, delete "14" and insert "12" and delete "15" and insert "13".
- In line 5, delete "14" and insert "12" and delete "15" and insert "13".
- In line 8, delete "17" and insert "15" and delete "14" and insert "12".
- In line 9, delete "15" and insert "13".
- In line 13, delete "14" and insert "12".
- In line 14, delete "15" and insert "13".
- In line 15, delete "18" and insert "16".

29 _____

HA to HB 3386 Page 2